01-03	3-2001
(Rev. 6-93) RECOI Office 10/1/00 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1015	30°s
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Osvaldo Fontanet Manharhbai Kantibhai Patel Leo Clifford Pires Barbara Poder-Stiso James J. Thalheimer	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment yes Merger	Street Address: 625 Madison Avenue
AssignmentyesIntergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOtherExecution Date: November 8, 17, 21 and Dec. 2, 2000	City: NY State: NY Zip: 10022 9/733689 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new applicationA. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: 11/8, 17, 21, and 12/2/00 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att 5. Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	ached? Yes No xx 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Julie Blackburn Internal Address: Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Street Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
625 Madison Avenue City: NY State: NY Zip: 10022 DO NOT USE	18-1065 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. /02/2001 AAHMED1 00000221 181065 09733689	a is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of URA lackburn December 7, 2000 Date
Mail document to be recorded with re Assistant Commissioner for Washington,	Patents, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Osvaldo Fontanet, Manharhbai Kantibhai Patel, Leo Clifford Pires, Barbara Poder-Stiso, and James J. Thalheimer, have invented certain improvements in an invention entitled: COSMETIC APPLICATOR FOR FLUID MATERIAL, for which a patent application was executed on $\frac{11/5}{00}$, $\frac{11/11}{00}$ and $\frac{11/21}{00}$, and $\frac{12}{2}$

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 625 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter "Assignee") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and territories thereof, and for foreign countries, in and to the said application and in and to any invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or which may issue on any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, or any reissue, extension or renewal of any such patent; We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer thereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

	e have executed this assignment this $2\sqrt{2}$ da	y of
NOVEMBL , 20 00.		
	Signed:	
	Osvaldo Fontanet	
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	y of
November, 2000.	Signed: hudalik	
	Manharhbai Kantibhai Patel	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we	9	y of
Nevember , 20 <u>00</u> .	Signed: Leo Clifford Pires	

IN	-	WHEREOF,		e executed	this	assignment	this	2Kd day	of
				Signed:		B.D.			
IN _//	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	, we have , 20 <u>ℓ</u> 0.	e executed	this	assignment	this	8 + L day	of
, .		-				J. Thalheim			
16445	9								